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DATE

12/29/18
01/02/19

01/05/19
01/09/19

01/12/19
01/16/19

01/19/19
01/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19
02/02/19
02/06/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/20/19
02/23/19
02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
03/09/19
03/13/19
03/16/19
03/20/19

DAY

Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

GPEST (CFS) 1/4/2019

PB SALES

$28,671,968
$25,950,558

$26,320,867
$25,431,547

ACTUAL
JACKPOT

$40,000,000
$54,631,674

$68,382,708
$82,496,891

Saturday Start

ADVERTISED
JACKPOT

$40,000,000
$53,000,000

$69,000,000
$82,000,000

Grand Prize Estimate

CASH
AMOUNT

$24,125,452
$32,000,000

$42,300,000
$50,200,000

RATE

1.658
1.658

1.632
1.632

1.632
1.632

1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632
1.632

Issued
01/04/19

COVERAGE

DRAW/ CUMUL

4.8%
4.3%

4.4%
4.3%

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE

column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

4.8%
8.9%

12.9%
16.6%

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$40,000,000

Cash Value

$24,500,000

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment

8th Payment
9th Payment

10th Payment
11th Payment

12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment
26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

1,234,218
1,295,929
1,360,725
1,428,761
1,500,199
1,575,209
1,653,970

1,736,668
1,823,502
1,914,677
2,010,411
2,110,931
2,216,478
2,327,302
2,443,667
2,565,850
2,694,142
2,828,850
2,970,292
3,118,807
3,274,747
3,438,484
3,610,408
3,790,929
3,980,475
4,179,499
4,388,474
4,607,898
4,838,293
5,080,207

82,000,000



