				BALL	Grand Prize Estimate			Issued		Graduated Payments	
	$\sim$ $\sim$			- -	Saturday Start			01/04/19		1st Payment	1,234,218
				· · ·	Jaturuay Otart					2nd Payment	1,295,929
				ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH		COVE	PACE	3rd Payment	1,295,929
	DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW /		4th Payment	
	DATE	DAT	FD SALES	JACKFOT	JACKEOT	AMOONT	NATE	DNAW	COMOL	5th Payment	1,428,761
1	12/29/18	Sat	\$28,671,968	\$40,000,000	\$40,000,000	\$24,125,452	1.658	4.8%	4.8%	6th Payment	1,500,199 1,575,209
2	01/02/19		\$25,950,558	\$54,631,674	\$53,000,000	\$32,000,000	1.658	4.3%	4.8 <i>%</i> 8.9%	7th Payment	1,653,970
2	01/02/19	weu	\$25,950,556	\$ <u>54,051,074</u>	\$55,000,000	\$32,000,000	1.000	4.3%	0.970	/ III Payment	1,055,970
3	01/05/19	Sat	\$26,320,867	\$68,382,708	\$69,000,000	\$42,300,000	1.632	4.4%	12.9%	8th Payment	1,736,668
4	01/09/19	Wed	\$25,431,547	\$82,496,891	\$82,000,000	\$50,200,000	1.632	4.3%	16.6%	9th Payment	1,823,502
5	01/12/19	Sat					1.632			10th Payment	1,914,677
6	01/16/19	Wed					1.632			11th Payment	2,010,411
7	01/19/19	Sat					1.632			12th Payment	2,110,931
8	01/23/19	Wed					1.632			13th Payment	2,216,478
9	01/26/19	Sat					1.632			14th Payment	2,327,302
10	01/30/19	Wed					1.632			15th Payment	2,443,667
11	02/02/19	Sat					1.632			16th Payment	2,565,850
12	02/06/19	Wed					1.632			17th Payment	2,694,142
13	02/09/19	Sat					1.632			18th Payment	2,828,850
14	02/13/19	Wed					1.632			19th Payment	2,970,292
15	02/16/19	Sat					1.632			20th Payment	3,118,807
16	02/20/19	Wed					1.632			21st Payment	3,274,747
17	02/23/19	Sat					1.632			22nd Payment	3,438,484
18	02/27/19	Wed					1.632			23rd Payment	3,610,408
19	03/02/19	Sat					1.632			24th Payment	3,790,929
20	03/06/19	Wed					1.632			25th Payment	3,980,475
21	03/09/19	Sat					1.632			26th Payment	4,179,499
22	03/13/19	Wed					1.632			27th Payment	4,388,474
23	03/16/19	Sat					1.632			28th Payment	4,607,898
24	03/20/19	Wed					1.632			29th Payment	4,838,293
									•	30th Payment	5,080,207

## NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

Guarantee: Jackpot starts at \$40 million and increases by a minimum of \$10 million.

Total 82,000,000

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$40,000,000 Cash Value \$24,500,000